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Fonthill Park C.C. Fixture List 2025 

 
 
 

 

Day Date  Start Weekend         Fixtures         Midweek Team M’ger 

Sat 19 Apr H 1.00pm Vice-Presidents’ in-house EM 

Wed 23 Apr H 6.00pm Chilmark HC 

Sat 26 Apr H 1.00pm Authors’ XI HowS 

Fri 2 May H 6.00pm SWW Hunt DB 

Sun 4  May H 2.00pm Hinton Charterhouse HenS 

Fri 9 May H 6.00pm Waldron EH 

Sat 10 May H 2.00pm Waldron DB 

Wed 14 May H 6.00pm Horningsham WG 

Thur 15 May H 6.00pm Gillingham Schoolmasters TM 

Sun 18 May A 1.30pm Chilmark EM 

Wed 21 May H 6.00pm Mere EH 

Sat 24 May H 2.00pm Trinity Oxley HowS 

Sun 25 May H 2.00pm Dulwich DB 

Wed 28 May H 6.00pm Shroton (Ranston Cup Rd 1) tbc EM 

Fri 30 May H 6.00pm Old Pauline CC HC 

Sun 1 June A 2.00pm Erlestoke WG 

Wed 4 June A 6.00pm Buckhorn Weston EH 

Thur 5 June H 6.00pm Dinton HC 

Sun 8 June H 2.00pm Dorset Wanderers TM 

Fri 13 June H 6.00pm Chalke Valley HenS 

Sun 15 June H 2.00pm Deverills HowS 

Tue 17 June  10.00am Primary Schools Kwik Cricket Festival  

Thur 19 June H 6.00pm Marnhull WG 

Sat 21 June H 10.30am 8-a-side “Big Bash” Tournament   

Tue 24 June  11am County u18 Girls v Cornwall  

Wed   25 June A 6.00pm Mere EH 

Thur 26 June H 6.00pm Ranston Cup Rd2 ?  

Sat 28 June H 2.00pm Chairman’s Peter Butler Memorial  XI  TM 

Wed 2 July H 6.00pm The Montague Inn CC DB 

Fri 4 July  5.00pm Fonthill Estate v Velcourt  

Sun 6 July  H 2.00pm Bournemouth School Associates CC HenS 

Tue 8 July  11.00am County u18 Girls v Devon  

Thur 10 July A 6.00pm Gillingham Masters   EM 

Sat 12 July H 2.00pm Wanderers XI HC 

Wed 16 July H 6.00pm Erlestoke HC 

Sat  19 July     Aspinall private hire  

Sun 20 July H 2.00pm Mere HowS 

Wed 23 July    Ranston Cup Final ?  

Thur 24 July H 6.00pm Buckhorn Weston DB 

Sat 26 July H 2.00pm Humphrey Stone XI EM 

Sun 27 July H 2.00pm Ditcheat  TM 

Wed 30 July  11am County u13 Girls  v Hampshire  

Thur 31 July A 6.00pm Dinton HenS 

Sat 2 Aug   Slemen-Reeve private hire  

Sun 3 Aug H 2.00pm Cricketers Club of London WG 

Thur 7 Aug H 6.00pm Stour Provost HenS 

Fri 8 Aug H 6.00pm The Honey Badgers WG 

Sun 10 Aug H 2.00pm Sussex Wolfhounds HenS 

Wed 13 Aug H 6.00pm Port Rejects EH 

Sun 17 Aug H 2.00pm Chilmark HC 

Sun 24 Aug H 1.00pm Horningsham HowS 

Mon 25 Aug H 11.00am Boot Inn Charity Match DB 

Sun 31 Aug H 11.00am H. H. and H. Smith Invitation XI TM 

Sat 6 Sept H 1.00pm Cathedral School Old Boys TM 

Fri 12 Sept  5.00pm Fonthill Estate Rounders  

Sat 13 Sept H 1.00pm Appleshaw CC WG 

Sat 20 Sept H 12.30pm Captains’ Match & Presentations HowS 

 24 Oct   Club Dinner  

=Not Club matches                           

Team Managers     Howard Smith   howardsmith2012@gmail.com    Ewen Moore   ewen.moore@bambootravel.co.uk      Ed Hobbs         Tom Mitchell         Henry Comyn          Dan Brickell         Will Griffin          Henry Smith 

Match dress code: whites 

Match Times: the time given is 
when the match is due to start. 
Players should arrive in good time to 
assist with match day 
responsibilities (furniture, boundary 

markers, scoreboard etc) both before 
and after the game. 
Teas: Home players will be asked to 
contribute to teas, by bringing a 
plate of sandwiches or cake etc.    
Match Fees.   It is every player’s 
responsibility to pay his/her match 
fee.  This can be done at every 

match or weekly etc, by card, BACS 
(and if necessary,  by cash).  Players 
should indicate on the Match Fees 

sheet at the bar when and how they 

have paid.  Adults £6, Juniors £4.  
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